Event 1 Men 4.5

George Kyte Classic
Northern Arizona University

Buffalo Park,

Flagstaff, AZ -

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Mile Run

Overall Results
Place TmPl Bib

1 1 516
2 2 521

3 3 501

4 4 520

5 5 522

6 6 593

7 7917

8 7 503

9 7918
10 8 502
11 9 567
12 10 348
13 11 381
14 12 523
15 13 351
16 14 517
17 15 500
18 16 505
19 17 350
20 579
21 7916
22 18 346
23 594
24 19 397
25 597
26 20 353
27 519
28 21 395
29 22 404
30 591
31 7914
32 599
33 23 400
34 24 438
35 25 481
36 26 344
37 27 469
38 28 370
39 29 496
40 30 345
41 31 382
42 32 434
43 33 431
44 34 559
45 35 487
46 36 464
47 37 470
48 38 385
49 39 433
50 590

Drew Bosley
Santiago Prosser
Matt McElroy

Kang Nyoak

Theo Quax

Colin Sahlman
Zack Munson

Ryan Raff

Ford Washburn
Tyler Mislawchuk
Abraham Valenzuela
Cooper Quigley
Johnathan Estrada
Jack Scherer

Iker Sanchez Lopez
Randy Espinoza
Aldo Marquez

Andy Trouard

Ian Sanchez Lopez
Preston Cates
Aaron Davidson
Noah Jodon

Aaron Sahlman
Samuel Gilson

Ethan Rodriguez-Story

Michael Urbanski
Riley Human

Julian Campos

Micah Slivers

Will Warren

Hunter Hicks

Edgar Avila-Mendoza
Asante Maez

Ben Smith

Greyson Akers
Brennan Foody

Jacob Pringle
Nicholas Valle
Jorge Trujillo
Andrew Gibby
Kristian Kimberlin
Demetris Love,
Nathan Kutscher
Declan Jorgenson
Ernest Green
Tristen Coyle
Alex Rafferty
Keene Sample
Nicholas Logan
Cade Russo

Year School Finals Pace
SR Northern Arizona 21:32.7 4:48
JR Northern Arizona 21:47.7 4:51

NAU Alumni 21:51.1 4:52

JR Northern Arizona 21:55.9 4:53
SR Northern Arizona 21:56.7 4:53
Northern Arizona 22:10.9 4:56
Unattached 22:15.1 4:57
NAU Alumni 22:19.9 4:58
Unattached 22:20.7 4:58
NAU Alumni 22:25.7 5:00

FR Pima CC 22:30.6 5:01
SO Arizona 22:33.2 5:01
SO Arizona State 22:34.6 5:01
SO Northern Arizona 22:37.3 5:02
JR Arizona 22:40.0 5:03
SO Northern Arizona 22:44.5 5:04
NAU Alumni 22:52.9 5:06
NAU Alumni 22:53.0 5:06

JR Arizona 23:02.4 5:08
8 Unattached 23:11.1 5:10
Marin 23:12.4 5:10

SO Arizona 23:13.1 5:10
Unattached 23:13.5 5:10

FR Central Arizona 23:14.4 5:10
Unattached 23:17.2 5:11

FR Arizona 23:25.9 5:13
JR Northern Arizona 23:27.7 5:13
SO Central Arizona 23:29.1 5:14
FR Central Arizona 23:29.9 5:14
Unattached 23:36.2 5:15
Unattached 23:42.1 5:16
Unattached 23:46.7 5:18

SO Central Arizona 23:50.4 5:18
FR Embry-Riddle 23:54.0 5:19
SO Mesa CC 24:05.1 5:22
SO Arizona 24:07.0 5:22
JR Grand Canyon 24:07.8 5:22
FR Arizona Chrstn 24:13.5 5:23
FR Mesa CC 24:14.5 5:24
FR Arizona 24:18.0 5:24
SO Arizona State 24:18.0 5:24
Jr. JR Embry-Riddle 24:19.2 5:25
SO Embry-Riddle 24:21.5 5:25
FR Pima CC 24:21.6 5:25
FR Mesa CC 24:24.1 5:26
FR Grand Canyon 24:24.7 5:26
SO Grand Canyon 24:28.1 5:27
SO Arizona State 24:29.7 5:27
JR Embry-Riddle 24:34.2 5:28
Unattached 24:38.4 5:29
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Event 1 Men 4.5

George Kyte Classic
Northern Arizona University

Buffalo Park,

Flagstaff, AZ -

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Mile Run

Overall Results
Place TmPl Bib

51 586
52 598
53 40 462
54 582
55 41 485
56 42 467
57 43 494
58 44 463
59 45 384
60 46 361
61 47 565
62 48 498
63 352
64 49 401
65 50 428
66 51 491
67 52 461
68 53 365
69 54 568
70 55 412
71 587
72 56 380
73 57 411
74 347
75 588
76 58 393
77 489
78 493
79 59 387
80 60 399
81 585
82 61 436
83 62 555
84 486
85 536
86 402
87 471
88 63 556
89 64 561
90 488
91 65 364
92 66 504
93 398
94 564
95 67 432
96 396
97 68 371
98 69 363
99 466
100 557

Parker Lehmann
Jake Zajac
Beckham Clements
Calix Flores
Javier Garcia
Lance Harris
Austin Rueff
Emmanuel Corral
Rowdy Menefee
Brandon Ericson
Jace Schaub
Wyatt Williams
Ayden Schilb
Jordan Myers
Jacob Block
Joshua Lumpkin
Jonah Archer
Trey Janssen
Justin Vandeberg
Ryan Hatch
Declan Norris
Ethan Bukowski
Tanner Dugi
Gibson Kibia
Tyler Rafferty
Daniel Biakeddy
Connor King

Kai Robinson
Zach Weaver
Thomas MacAskill
Matthew Helms
Darren Mudge

Russell Bauer-Woodman

Gabriel Gonzales
Davin Soto

Luca Onyejiaka
Holden Tutich
Zack Comaduran

Louis Madrigal-Diaz

Samuel Green
Trevin Janssen
Cody Reed

Seth Leslie
Evan Rasoumoff
Austin Lemus
Jorge Corona
Bryce Wetzel
Trent Janssen
Robby Foster
Elijah Conroy

Year School Finals Pace
Unattached 24:39.7 5:29
Unattached 24:40.9 5:30
FR Grand Canyon 24:41.7 5:30

Unattached 24:44.8 5:30
SO Mesa CC 24:46.0 5:31
FR Grand Canyon 24:48.3 5:31
FR Mesa CC 24:54.2 5:33
JR Grand Canyon 24:54.5 5:33
SO Arizona State 24:56.3 5:33
JR Arizona Chrstn 24:56.5 5:33
FR Pima CC 24:59.7 5:34
SO Mesa CC 25:00.9 5:34
JR Arizona 25:01.8 5:34
FR Central Arizona 25:03.6 5:35
SR Embry-Riddle 25:05.8 5:35
SO Mesa CC 25:11.8 5:36
SO Grand Canyon 25:11.9 5:36
JR Arizona Chrstn 25:12.3 5:37
SO Pima CC 25:16.3 5:37
FR Coconino CC 25:17.3 5:38

Unattached 25:19.6 5:38
FR Arizona State 25:19.9 5:38
FR Coconino CC 25:20.7 5:38
FR Arizona 25:22.0 5:39
SO Unattached 25:23.0 5:39
FR Central Arizona 25:23.8 5:39
SO Mesa CC 25:25.5 5:39
FR Mesa CC 25:31.1 5:41
FR Arizona State 25:31.3 5:41
FR Central Arizona 25:34.1 5:41

Unattached 25:35.3 5:42
SR Embry-Riddle 25:40.2 5:43
SO Pima CC 25:41.3 5:43
FR Mesa CC 25:42.7 5:43
JR Park Gilbert 25:43.2 5:43
FR Central Arizona 25:44.8 5:44
SO Grand Canyon 25:49.9 5:45
FR Pima CC 25:51.4 5:45
FR Pima CC 25:53.6 5:4¢6
FR Mesa CC 25:54.1 5:46
FR Arizona Chrstn 25:56.1 5:46

NAU Alumni 25:56.9 5:406
FR Central Arizona 25:57.7 5:47
FR Pima CC 25:59.7 5:47
JR Embry-Riddle 26:05.3 5:48
SO Central Arizona 26:06.5 5:49
JR Arizona Chrstn 26:09.7 5:49
JR Arizona Chrstn 26:14.6 5:50
SR Grand Canyon 26:15.8 5:51
FR Pima CC 26:16.6 5:51
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Flagstaff, AZ -
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Mile Run

Overall Results
Place TmPl Bib

101 349
102 435
103 468
104 70 414
105 600
106 429
107 596
108 483
109 71 362
110 490
111 482
112 72 544
113 367
114 394
115 73 542
116 74 415
117 535
118 75 413
119 366
120 76 547
121 77 418
122 583
123 443
124 78 543
125 580
126 79 548
127 566
128 484
129 492
130 574
131 526
132 572
133 573
134 369
135 233
136 80 417
137 447
138 444
139 575
140 442
141 81 546
142 534
143 527
144 533
145 448

Name Year School Finals Pace
Noah Ray FR Arizona 26:18.4 5:51
Brooks Matetich SO Embry-Riddle 26:26.2 5:53
Noah Holden FR Grand Canyon 26:30.0 5:54
Kevin Pawesiema Jr SO Coconino CC 26:33.9 5:55
Keith Bridge Unattached 26:43.0 5:57
Kyler Castro JR Embry-Riddle 26:49.4 5:58
Damon Attaki Unattached 26:52.5 5:59
Yael Caballero SO Mesa CC 26:53.3 5:59
Gabriel Gastelum FR Arizona Chrstn 27:00.0 6:00
Brenden Lines FR Mesa CC 27:01.6 6:01
Zion Atwood FR Mesa CC 27:16.7 6:04
Alfonso Hernandez FR Phoenix College 27:18.1 6:04
Nikolaus (Jaden) Morton JR Arizona Chrstn 27:34.1 6:08
Justice Bojorquez FR Central Arizona 27:36.7 6:09
Claude Bushiri FR Phoenix College 27:37.8 6:09
Taylor Taliman FR Coconino CC 27:46.8 6:11
Manuel Najera JR Park Gilbert 27:47.5 6:11
Ladainian Morris FR Coconino CC 27:48.7 6:11
Brady Lambrecht FR Arizona Chrstn 27:49.1 6:11
Matthew Sagaste FR Phoenix College 27:54.5 6:13
Kyler Williams FR Coconino CC 27:56.0 6:13
Aidan Gillespie Unattached 28:02.9 o6:14
Robert Rivera FR Estrella Mntn 28:04.3 6:15
Pedro Gomez FR Phoenix College 28:04.8 6:15
Damien Clark JR Unattached 28:06.5 6:15
Damian Tavena FR Phoenix College 28:06.6 6:15
Dale Snook SO Pima CC 28:16.2 6:17
Josh Fossett FR Mesa CC 29:17.3 6:31
Dilin Nguyen FR Mesa CC 30:04.8 6:42
Shaunanthony Pashano SO Tohono O'odham 30:07.0 6:42
Michael Kulek SO Ottawa (AZ) 30:16.8 6:44
Landen Goseyun FR Tohono O'odham 30:18.5 6:45
Isaiah Pashano FR Tohono O'odham 30:32.6 6:48
Andres Tapia Pavon FR Arizona Chrstn 30:43.2 6:50
Samuel Urenda SO AAG Sports 30:58.3 6:53
Hayden Williams FR Coconino CC 31:34.2 7:01
Jacob Bobian FR Glendale CC 32:11.2 7:10
Michael Velazquez FR Estrella Mntn 33:00.0 7:20
Jarren Tenakhongva FR Tohono O'odham 33:04.3 7:21
Davin Lavery FR Estrella Mntn 34:08.5 7:36
Carlos Robledo FR Phoenix College 35:34.8 7:55
Damian Najera FR Park Gilbert 38:24.5 8:33
Jayden Upton FR Ottawa (AZ) 38:27.0 8:33
Dylan Hukill FR Park Gilbert 41:08.2 9:09
Jose Zaragoza FR Glendale CC 46:02.6 10:14
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George Kyte Classic

Northern Arizona University
Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ -

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

Overall Team Results

1. 18 Northern Arizona

1 1 516 Drew Bosley SR
2 2 521 Santiago Prosser JR
3 4 520 Kang Nyoak JR
4 5 522 Theo Quax SR
5 6 593 Colin Sahlman

6 12) 523 Jack Scherer SO
7 14) 517 Randy Espinoza SO
2. 49 NAU Alumni

1 3 501 Matt McElroy

2 7 503 Ryan Raff

3 8 502 Tyler Mislawchuk

4 15 500 Aldo Marquez

5 16 505 Andy Trouard

[ 66) 504 Cody Reed

3. 78 Arizona

1 10 348 Cooper Quigley SO
2 13 351 Tker Sanchez Lopez JR
3 17 350 Ian Sanchez Lopez JR
4 18 346 Noah Jodon SO
5 20 353 Michael Urbanski FR
[9) 20) 344 Brennan Foody SO
7 30) 345 Andrew Gibby FR
4. 134 Central Arizona

1 19 397 Samuel Gilson FR
2 21 395 Julian Campos SO
3 22 404 Micah Slivers FR
4 23 400 Asante Maez SO
5 49 401 Jordan Myers FR
6 58) 393 Daniel Biakeddy FR
7 60) 399 Thomas MacAskill FR
5. 173 Mesa CC

1 25 481 Greyson Akers SO
2 29 496 Jorge Trujillo FR
3 35 487 Ernest Green FR
4 41 485 Javier Garcia SO
5 43 494 Austin Rueff FR
6 48) 498 Wyatt Williams SO
7 51) 491 Joshua Lumpkin SO

22

24:

21

21:
21:
21:

22

22
22:

28.

21:
22:

22

22
22
25:

:59.

22:
22:
23:
23:
23:
24 :
24

: 49,

23:
23:
23:
23:
25:
25:
25:

28.

24
24
24
24
24
25:
25:

:32.
47.
55.
56.
:10.
37.
44 .

51.
19.
:25.
52.
53.
56.

33.
40.
02,
13.
25.
07.
18.

14.
29.
29.
50.
03.
23.
34.

05.
14.
24.
46.
54.
00.
11.

1
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:49:23.9

:52:22.6

:54:54.6

:59:07.4

:02:23.9

0:38.2)

1:01.9)

0:52.7)

1:49.2)

0:49.1)
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George Kyte Classic

Northern Arizona University
Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ -

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

Overall Team Results

6. 178 Embry-Riddle Arizona

1 24 438 Ben Smith FR
2 32 434 Demetris Love, Jr. JR
3 33 431 Nathan Kutscher SO
4 39 433 Nicholas Logan JR
5 50 428 Jacob Block SR
[ ( 61) 436 Darren Mudge SR
7 (67) 432 Austin Lemus JR
7. 181 Arizona State

1 11 381 Johnathan Estrada SO
2 31 382 Kristian Kimberlin SO
3 38 385 Keene Sample SO
4 45 384 Rowdy Menefee SO
5 56 380 Ethan Bukowski FR
[ ( 59) 387 Zach Weaver FR
8. 182 Grand Canyon

1 27 469 Jacob Pringle JR
2 36 464 Tristen Coyle FR
3 37 470 Alex Rafferty SO
4 40 462 Beckham Clements FR
5 42 467 Lance Harris FR
[9) ( 44) 463 Emmanuel Corral JR
7 ( 52) 461 Jonah Archer SO
9. 206 Pima CC

1 9 567 Abraham Valenzuela FR
2 34 559 Declan Jorgenson FR
3 47 565 Jace Schaub FR
4 54 568 Justin Vandeberg S0
5 62 555 Russell Bauer-Woodman SO
6 ( 63) 556 Zack Comaduran FR
7 ( 64) 561 Louis Madrigal-Diaz FR
10. 260 Arizona Christian

1 28 370 Nicholas Valle FR
2 46 361 Brandon Ericson JR
3 53 365 Trey Janssen JR
4 65 364 Trevin Janssen FR
5 68 371 Bryce Wetzel JR
6 ( 69) 363 Trent Janssen JR
7 (71) 362 Gabriel Gastelum FR

24

25:

23:
24:
24:
24:
25:
25:
26:

19.

22
24

24

24
25:
25:

:30.

24 :
24 :
24
24

24

24 :
25:

:33.

22:
24:

24

25:
25:
25:
25:

17.

24
24
25:
25:
26:
26:
27:

54.
19.
21.
34.
05.
40.
05.

34,
18.
:29.
56.
19.
31.

07.
24.
28.
471 .
:48.
54 .
11.

30.
21.
:59.
16.
41.
51.
53.

13.
56.
12.
56.
09.
14.
00.
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:02:14.7

:01:38.5

:02:30.6

:02:49.5

:06:28.1

1:11.8)

2:45.3)

0:40.5)

3:10.7)

1:56.2)
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George Kyte Classic
Northern Arizona University
Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

Overall Team Results

11. 331 Coconino CC ( 26:33.5 2:12:47.4 2:31.4)
1 55 412 Ryan Hatch FR 25:17.3
2 57 411 Tanner Dugi FR 25:20.7
3 70 414 Kevin Pawesiema Jr S0 26:33.9
4 74 415 Taylor Taliman FR 27:46.8
5 75 413 Ladainian Morris FR 27:48.7
6 (77) 418 Kyler Williams FR 27:56.0
7 ( 80) 417 Hayden Williams FR 31:34.2
12. 378 Phoenix College ( 27:48.4 2:19:01.8 0:48.5)
1 72 544 Alfonso Hernandez FR 27:18.1
2 73 542 Claude Bushiri FR 27:37.8
3 76 547 Matthew Sagaste FR 27:54.5
4 78 543 Pedro Gomez FR 28:04.8
5 79 548 Damian Tavena FR 28:06.6
[ ( 81) 546 Carlos Robledo FR 35:34.8

Incomplete Teams:

Marin County Track Club
7916 Aaron Davidson

Park Gilbert
536 Davin Soto JR, 535 Manuel Najera JR, 534 Damian Najera FR, 533 Dylan
Hukill FR

Estrella Mountain CC
443 Robert Rivera FR, 444 Michael Velazquez FR, 442 Davin Lavery FR

Tohono O'odham CC
574 Shaunanthony Pashano SO, 572 Landen Goseyun FR, 573 Isaiah Pashano FR,
575 Jarren Tenakhongva FR

Ottawa (AZ)
526 Michael Kulek SO, 527 Jayden Upton FR

AAG Sports Academy
233 Samuel Urenda SO

Glendale CC
447 Jacob Bobian FR, 448 Jose Zaragoza FR



Event 1

George Kyte Classic
Northern Arizona University

Buffalo Park,

Flagstaff, AZ -

09/02/2023
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Men 4.5 Mile Run

NCAA Division I Results

Place TmPl Bib

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

7 7

8 8

9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14

15 14 344
16 15 469
17 16 345
18 17 382
19 18 464
20 19 470
21 20 385
22 21 462
23 22 467
24 23 463
25 24 384
26
27 25 461
28 26 380
29
30 27 387
31
32
33
34

516
521
520
522
593
348
381
523
351
517
350
346
353
519

352

347

471
466
349
468

Name

Drew Bosley
Santiago Prosser
Kang Nyoak

Theo Quax

Colin Sahlman
Cooper Quigley
Johnathan Estrada
Jack Scherer

Iker Sanchez Lopez
Randy Espinoza
Ian Sanchez Lopez
Noah Jodon
Michael Urbanski
Riley Human
Brennan Foody
Jacob Pringle
Andrew Gibby
Kristian Kimberlin
Tristen Coyle
Alex Rafferty
Keene Sample
Beckham Clements
Lance Harris
Emmanuel Corral
Rowdy Menefee
Ayden Schilb
Jonah Archer
Ethan Bukowski
Gibson Kibia

Zach Weaver
Holden Tutich
Robby Foster

Noah Ray

Noah Holden

Year School Finals Pace
SR Northern Arizona 21:32.7 4:48
JR Northern Arizona 21:47.7 4:51
JR Northern Arizona 21:55.9 4:53
SR Northern Arizona 21:56.7 4:53

Northern Arizona 22:10.9 4:56
SO Arizona 22:33.2 5:01
SO Arizona State 22:34.6 5:01
SO Northern Arizona 22:37.3 5:02
JR Arizona 22:40.0 5:03
SO Northern Arizona 22:44.5 5:04
JR Arizona 23:02.4 5:08
SO Arizona 23:13.1 5:10
FR Arizona 23:25.9 5:13
JR Northern Arizona 23:27.7 5:13
SO Arizona 24:07.0 5:22
JR Grand Canyon 24:07.8 5:22
FR Arizona 24:18.0 5:24
SO Arizona State 24:18.0 5:24
FR Grand Canyon 24:24.7 5:26
SO Grand Canyon 24:28.1 5:27
SO Arizona State 24:29.7 5:27
FR Grand Canyon 24:41.7 5:30
FR Grand Canyon 24:48.3 5:31
JR Grand Canyon 24:54.5 5:33
SO Arizona State 24:56.3 5:33
JR Arizona 25:01.8 5:34
SO Grand Canyon 25:11.9 5:36
FR Arizona State 25:19.9 5:38
FR Arizona 25:22.0 '5:39
FR Arizona State 25:31.3 5:41
SO Grand Canyon 25:49.9 5:45
SR Grand Canyon 26:15.8 5:51
FR Arizona 26:18.4 5:51
FR Grand Canyon 26:30.0 5:54
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George Kyte Classic

Northern Arizona University

Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

NCAA Division I Results

1. 15 Northern Arizona ( 21:52.
1 1 516 Drew Bosley SR 21:
2 2 521 Santiago Prosser JR 21:
3 3 520 Kang Nyoak JR 21:
4 4 522 Theo Quax SR 21:
5 5 593 Colin Sahlman 22
6 ( 8) 523 Jack Scherer SO 22
7 (10) 517 Randy Espinoza SO 22:
2. 51 Arizona ( 22:59.
1 6 348 Cooper Quigley S0 22
2 9 351 Tker Sanchez Lopez JR 22
3 11 350 Ian Sanchez Lopez JR 23:
4 12 346 Noah Jodon S0 23:
5 13 353 Michael Urbanski FR 23:
[ (14) 344 Brennan Foody SO 24
7 (16) 345 Andrew Gibby FR 24
3. 94 Arizona State ( 24:109.
1 7 381 Johnathan Estrada SO 22
2 17 382 Kristian Kimberlin SO 24
3 20 385 Keene Sample S0 24:
4 24 384 Rowdy Menefee SO 24:
5 26 380 Ethan Bukowski FR 25:
6 (27) 387 Zach Weaver FR 25:
4. 95 Grand Canyon ( 24:30.
1 15 469 Jacob Pringle JR 24:
2 18 464 Tristen Coyle FR 24:
3 19 470 Alex Rafferty SO 24:
4 21 462 Beckham Clements FR 24
5 22 467 Lance Harris FR 24
6 (23) 463 Emmanuel Corral JR 24:
7 ( 25) 461 Jonah Archer SO 25:

32.
47 .
55.
56.
10.
37.
44 .

33.
40.
02.
13.
25.
07.
18.

34.
18,
29.
56.
dvo
31.

07.
24.
28.
41.
48.
54.
11.

1

N w W w~Jo o N O O Wk bdON [ O W WO JwW JJd

O U1 W J B+~ 3o

:49:23.9 0:38.2)

:54:54.6 0:52.7)

:01:38.5 2:45.3)

:02:30.6 0:40.5)

Page 8



Page 9
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Event 1 Men 4.5 Mile Run

Open Results

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
1 1 501 Matt McElroy NAU Alumni 21:51.1 4:52
2 7917 Zack Munson Unattached 22:15.1 4:57
3 2 503 Ryan Raff NAU Alumni 22:19.9 4:58
4 7918 Ford Washburn Unattached 22:20.7 4:58
5 3 502 Tyler Mislawchuk NAU Alumni 22:25.7 5:00
6 4 567 Abraham Valenzuela FR Pima CC 22:30.6 5:01
7 5 500 Aldo Marquez NAU Alumni 22:52.9 5:06
8 6 505 Andy Trouard NAU Alumni 22:53.0 5:06
9 579 Preston Cates 8 Unattached 23:11.1 5:10

10 7916 Aaron Davidson Marin 23:12.4 5:10
11 594 Aaron Sahlman Unattached 23:13.5 5:10
12 7 397 Samuel Gilson FR Central Arizona 23:14.4 5:10
13 597 Ethan Rodriguez-Story Unattached 23:17.2 5:11
14 8 395 Julian Campos SO Central Arizona 23:29.1 5:14
15 9 404 Micah Slivers FR Central Arizona 23:29.9 5:14
16 591 Will Warren Unattached 23:36.2 5:15
17 7914 Hunter Hicks Unattached 23:42.1 5:16
18 599 Edgar Avila-Mendoza Unattached 23:46.7 5:18
19 10 400 Asante Maez SO Central Arizona 23:50.4 5:18
20 11 438 Ben Smith FR Embry-Riddle 23:54.0 5:19
21 12 481 Greyson Akers SO Mesa CC 24:05.1 5:22
22 13 370 Nicholas Valle FR Arizona Chrstn 24:13.5 5:23
23 14 496 Jorge Trujillo FR Mesa CC 24:14.5 5:24
24 15 434 Demetris Love, Jr. JR Embry-Riddle 24:19.2 5:25
25 16 431 Nathan Kutscher SO Embry-Riddle 24:21.5 5:25
26 17 559 Declan Jorgenson FR Pima CC 24:21.6 5:25
27 18 487 Ernest Green FR Mesa CC 24:24.1 5:26
28 19 433 Nicholas Logan JR Embry-Riddle 24:34.2 5:28
29 590 Cade Russo Unattached 24:38.4 5:29
30 586 Parker Lehmann Unattached 24:39.7 5:29
31 598 Jake Zajac Unattached 24:40.9 5:30
32 582 Calix Flores Unattached 24:44.8 5:30
33 20 485 Javier Garcia SO Mesa CC 24:46.0 5:31
34 21 494 Austin Rueff FR Mesa CC 24:54.2 5:33
35 22 361 Brandon Ericson JR Arizona Chrstn 24:56.5 5:33
36 23 565 Jace Schaub FR Pima CC 24:59.7 5:34
37 24 498 Wyatt Williams SO Mesa CC 25:00.9 5:34
38 25 401 Jordan Myers FR Central Arizona 25:03.6 5:35
39 26 428 Jacob Block SR Embry-Riddle 25:05.8 5:35
40 27 491 Joshua Lumpkin SO Mesa CC 25:11.8 5:36
41 28 365 Trey Janssen JR Arizona Chrstn 25:12.3 5:37
42 29 568 Justin Vandeberg SO Pima CC 25:16.3 5:37
43 30 412 Ryan Hatch FR Coconino CC 25:17.3 5:38
44 587 Declan Norris Unattached 25:19.6 5:38
45 31 411 Tanner Dugi FR Coconino CC 25:20.7 5:38
46 588 Tyler Rafferty SO Unattached 25:23.0 5:39
47 32 393 Daniel Biakeddy FR Central Arizona 25:23.8 5:39
48 489 Connor King SO Mesa CC 25:25.5 5:39
49 493 Kai Robinson FR Mesa CC 25:31.1 5:41
50 33 399 Thomas MacAskill FR Central Arizona 25:34.1 5:41
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Mile Run

Open Results

Place TmPl Bib

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100

34
35

36
37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

585
436
555
486
536
402
556
561
488
364
504
398
564
432
396
371
363
557
435
414
600
429
596
483
362
490
482
544
367
394
542
415
535
413
366
547
418
583
443
543
580
548
566
484
492
574
526
572
573
369

Matthew Helms

Darren Mudge

Russell Bauer-Woodman
Gabriel Gonzales
Davin Soto

Luca Onyejiaka

Zack Comaduran

Louis Madrigal-Diaz
Samuel Green

Trevin Janssen

Cody Reed

Seth Leslie

Evan Rasoumoff
Austin Lemus

Jorge Corona

Bryce Wetzel

Trent Janssen

Elijah Conroy

Brooks Matetich
Kevin Pawesiema Jr
Keith Bridge
Kyler Castro
Damon Attaki
Yael Caballero
Gabriel Gastelum
Brenden Lines
Zion Atwood
Alfonso Hernandez
Nikolaus (Jaden)
Justice Bojorquez
Claude Bushiri
Taylor Taliman
Manuel Najera
Ladainian Morris
Brady Lambrecht
Matthew Sagaste
Kyler Williams
Aidan Gillespie
Robert Rivera
Pedro Gomez
Damien Clark
Damian Tavena
Dale Snook

Josh Fossett
Dilin Nguyen
Shaunanthony Pashano
Michael Kulek
Landen Goseyun
Isaiah Pashano
Andres Tapia Pavon

Year School Finals Pace
Unattached 25:35.3 5:42

SR Embry-Riddle 25:40.2 5:43
SO Pima CC 25:41.3 5:43
FR Mesa CC 25:42.7 5:43
JR Park Gilbert 25:43.2 5:43
FR Central Arizona 25:44.8 5:44
FR Pima CC 25:51.4 5:45
FR Pima CC 25:53.6 b5:406
FR Mesa CC 25:54.1 5:46
FR Arizona Chrstn 25:56.1 5:46
NAU Alumni 25:56.9 5:46
FR Central Arizona 25:57.7 5:47
FR Pima CC 25:59.7 5:47
JR Embry-Riddle 26:05.3 5:48
SO Central Arizona 26:06.5 5:49
JR Arizona Chrstn 26:09.7 5:49
JR Arizona Chrstn 26:14.6 5:50
FR Pima CC 26:16.6 5:51
SO Embry-Riddle 26:26.2 5:53
SO Coconino CC 26:33.9 5:55
Unattached 26:43.0 5:57

JR Embry-Riddle 26:49.4 5:58
Unattached 26:52.5 5:59

SO Mesa CC 26:53.3 5:59
FR Arizona Chrstn 27:00.0 6:00
FR Mesa CC 27:01.6 6:01
FR Mesa CC 27:16.7 6:04
FR Phoenix College 27:18.1 6:04
Morton JR Arizona Chrstn 27:34.1 6:08
FR Central Arizona 27:36.7 6:09
FR Phoenix College 27:37.8 6:09
FR Coconino CC 27:46.8 6:11
JR Park Gilbert 27:47.5 6:11
FR Coconino CC 27:48.7 6:11
FR Arizona Chrstn 27:49.1 6:11
FR Phoenix College 27:54.5 6:13
FR Coconino CC 27:56.0 6:13
Unattached 28:02.9 6:14

FR Estrella Mntn 28:04.3 6:15
FR Phoenix College 28:04.8 6:15
JR Unattached 28:06.5 6:15
FR Phoenix College 28:06.6 6:15
SO Pima CC 28:16.2 6:17
FR Mesa CC 29:17.3 6:31
FR Mesa CC 30:04.8 6:42
SO Tohono O'odham 30:07.0 6:42
SO Ottawa (AZ) 30:16.8 6:44
FR Tohono O'odham 30:18.5 6:45
FR Tohono O'odham 30:32.6 6:48
FR Arizona Chrstn 30:43.2 6:50
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George Kyte Classic
Northern Arizona University
Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 1 Men 4.5 Mile Run

Open Results

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
101 233 Samuel Urenda SO AAG Sports 30:58.3 6:53
102 53 417 Hayden Williams FR Coconino CC 31:34.2 7:01
103 447 Jacob Bobian FR Glendale CC 32:11.2 7:10
104 444 Michael Velazquez FR Estrella Mntn 33:00.0 7:20
105 575 Jarren Tenakhongva FR Tohono O'odham 33:04.3 7:21
106 442 Davin Lavery FR Estrella Mntn 34:08.5 7:36
107 54 546 Carlos Robledo FR Phoenix College 35:34.8 7:55
108 534 Damian Najera FR Park Gilbert 38:24.5 8:33
109 527 Jayden Upton FR Ottawa (AZ) 38:27.0 8:33
110 533 Dylan Hukill FR Park Gilbert 41:08.2 9:09
111 448 Jose Zaragoza FR Glendale CC 46:02.6 10:14



Buffalo Park,

George Kyte Classic

Northern Arizona University
Flagstaff, AZ -

Team Scores

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Open Results

SO

1. 17 NAU Alumni

1 1 501 Matt McElroy

2 2 503 Ryan Raff

3 3 502 Tyler Mislawchuk
4 5 500 Aldo Marquez

5 6 505 Andy Trouard

[ ( 39) 504 Cody Reed

2. 59 Central Arizona

1 7 397 Samuel Gilson

2 8 395 Julian Campos

3 9 404 Micah Slivers

4 10 400 Asante Maez

5 25 401 Jordan Myers

[ ( 32) 393 Daniel Biakeddy

7 ( 33) 399 Thomas MacAskill
3. 85 Mesa CC

1 12 481 Greyson Akers

2 14 496 Jorge Trujillo

3 18 487 Ernest Green

4 20 485 Javier Garcia

5 21 494 Austin Rueff

9 ( 24) 498 Wyatt Williams

7 (27) 491 Joshua Lumpkin

4. 87 Embry-Riddle Arizona

1 11 438 Ben Smith

2 15 434 Demetris Love, Jr.
3 16 431 Nathan Kutscher

4 19 433 Nicholas Logan

5 26 428 Jacob Block

6 ( 34) 436 Darren Mudge

7 (40) 432 Austin Lemus

5. 108 Pima CC

1 4 567 Abraham Valenzuela
2 17 559 Declan Jorgenson

3 23 565 Jace Schaub

4 29 568 Justin Vandeberg
5 35 555 Russell Bauer-Woodman
6 ( 36) 556 Zack Comaduran

7 ( 37) 561 Louis Madrigal-Diaz

:28.

21

22:
22:
22:

22

25:

:49.

23:
23:
23:
23:
25:
25:
25:

:28.
24 :

24 :
24

24
24

25:
25:

:27.

23:
24:
24:
24
25:
25:
26:

:33.

22
24
24
25:
25:
25:
25:

:51.
19.
25.
52.
:53.
56.

14.
29.
29.
50.
03.
23.
34.

05.
14.
24,
:46.
:54.
00.
11.

54.
19.
21.
34.
05.
40.
05.

30.
21.
59.
16.
41.
51.
53.

N W N oo NN O N O OV NORKF O N = 0 o W O D = O O W Jwkr

DWW d oo

:52:22.6

:59:07.4

:02:23.9

:02:14.7

:02:49.5

1:01.9)

1:49.2)

0:49.1)

1:11.8)

3:10.7)
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George Kyte Classic
Northern Arizona University
Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

Open Results

6. 142 Arizona Christian ( 25:17.7 2:06:28.1 1:56.2)
1 13 370 Nicholas Valle FR 24:13.5
2 22 361 Brandon Ericson JR 24:56.5
3 28 365 Trey Janssen JR 25:12.3
4 38 364 Trevin Janssen FR 25:56.1
5 41 371 Bryce Wetzel JR 26:09.7
6 ( 42) 363 Trent Janssen JR 26:14.6
7 ( 44) 362 Gabriel Gastelum FR 27:00.0
7. 199 Coconino CC ( 26:33.5 2:12:47.4 2:31.4)
1 30 412 Ryan Hatch FR 25:17.3
2 31 411 Tanner Dugi FR 25:20.7
3 43 414 Kevin Pawesiema Jr S0 26:33.9
4 47 415 Taylor Taliman FR 27:46.8
5 48 413 Ladainian Morris FR 27:48.7
[ ( 50) 418 Kyler Williams FR 27:56.0
7 ( 53) 417 Hayden Williams FR 31:34.2
8. 243 Phoenix College ( 27:48.4 2:19:01.8 0:48.5)
1 45 544 Alfonso Hernandez FR 27:18.1
2 46 542 Claude Bushiri FR 27:37.8
3 49 547 Matthew Sagaste FR 27:54.5
4 51 543 Pedro Gomez FR 28:04.8
5 52 548 Damian Tavena FR 28:06.6
S ( 54) 546 Carlos Robledo FR 35:34.8

Incomplete Teams:

Marin County Track Club
7916 Aaron Davidson

Park Gilbert
536 Davin Soto JR, 535 Manuel Najera JR, 534 Damian Najera FR, 533 Dylan
Hukill FR

Estrella Mountain CC
443 Robert Rivera FR, 444 Michael Velazquez FR, 442 Davin Lavery FR

Tohono O'odham CC
574 Shaunanthony Pashano SO, 572 Landen Goseyun FR, 573 Isaiah Pashano FR,
575 Jarren Tenakhongva FR

Ottawa (AZ)
526 Michael Kulek SO, 527 Jayden Upton FR

AAG Sports Academy
233 Samuel Urenda SO

Glendale CC
447 Jacob Bobian FR, 448 Jose Zaragoza FR



Event 4 Women 2.

George Kyte Classic
Northern Arizona University

Buffalo Park,

Flagstaff, AZ -

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

6 Mile Run

Overall Results

Place TmPl Bib

1 1 511
2 2 512
3 3 592
4 7921
5 7919
6 4 509
7 7920
8 5 513
9 6 375
10 7 338
11 8 374
12 595
13 9 508
14 10 507
15 11 372
16 12 339
17 514
18 13 376
19 14 423
20 15 379
21 16 373
22 17 456
23 18 341
24 19 449
25 20 451
26 21 419
27 22 426
28 472
29 23 452
30 24 453
31 25 378
32 26 450
33 389
34 27 457
35 28 342
36 29 4277
37 30 358
38 31 424
39 32 420
40 454
41 390
42 33 551
43 459
44 377
45 34 295
46 35 550
47 458
48 36 406
49 37 356
50 476

Name Year School Finals Pace

Ruby Smee JR Northern Arizona 14:34.6 5:37
Elise Stearns JR Northern Arizona 14:34.7 5:37
Aliandrea Upshaw Northern Arizona 14:34.7 5:37
Emma Stutzman Unattached 14:43.0 5:40
Pryn Morley Unattached 14:46.9 ©5:42
Keira Moore FR Northern Arizona 14:47.5 5:42
Emma Mitchell Unattached 14:59.6 5:46
Meagan Van Pelt SR Northern Arizona 15:04.9 5:49
Claire Le Gallo JR Arizona State 15:11.7 5:51
Sailor Hutton SR Arizona 15:16.5 5:53
Sadie Heeringa SR Arizona State 15:30.3 5:58
Hayley Burns Unattached 15:33.1 5:59
Lauren Jorgensen SO Northern Arizona 15:39.2 6:02
Tori Gaitan JR Northern Arizona 15:46.0 6:04
Kayla Case FR Arizona State 15:46.4 ©6:04
Alisa Lyesina SR Arizona 15:47.4 6:05
Skyler Wallace JR Northern Arizona 15:54.7 6:08
Jenna Lee SR Arizona State 15:55.7 6:08
Josephine Gregory SR Embry-Riddle 16:00.2 6:10
Lindsey Reed SO Arizona State 16:02.2 ©6:11
Mia Chavez SO Arizona State 16:08.9 6:13
Abby Scherer JR Grand Canyon 16:13.4 6:15
Johnnie Mitchell SR Arizona 16:16.5  6:16
Hana Hall SO Grand Canyon 16:25.2 6:19
Halle Jenkins JR Grand Canyon 16:29.8 6:21
Josephine Banks JR Embry-Riddle 16:32.1 6:22
Tiffany Terry SO Embry-Riddle 16:33.1 6:22
Carmella Baldwin FR Mesa CC 16:35.1 6:23
Kaitlyn Kaye SO Grand Canyon 16:36.0 6:24
Gretchen Kuffel JR Grand Canyon 16:37.3 6:24
Kate Miller JR Arizona State 16:39.2 6:25
Nicole Hemmerlin JR Grand Canyon 16:40.5 6:25
Alesyia Barlow FR Central Arizona 16:41.9 6:26
Anna Skoog JR Grand Canyon 16:42.9 6:26
Sage Patzer FR Arizona 16:46.9 6:28
Zoe Tizard FR Embry-Riddle 16:49.7 6:29
Maryalice Mitchell SO Arizona Chrstn 16:52.6 6:30
Kamryn Hoehne JR Embry-Riddle 16:57.5 6:32
Makenna Bray JR Embry-Riddle 17:06.7 6:35
Hannah Lukasik SO Grand Canyon 17:07.8 6:36
Temyra Bia FR Central Arizona 17:09.9 6:37
Reatta Danhof FR Pima CC 17:12.9 6:38
Ella Wolf SO Grand Canyon 17:13.7 6:38
Kylie Miller JR Arizona State 17:21.4 6:41
Beatrice Honebrink SO Arizona 17:26.9 6:43
Mariah Cruz FR Pima CC 17:40.7 6:48
Emma Summers SO Grand Canyon 17:42.8 6:49
Breana Biggambler SO Coconino CC 17:44.7 6:50
Allena Fugatt JR Arizona Chrstn 17:47.8 6:51
Lauren Kazaroff FR Mesa CC 17:50.8 6:52
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George Kyte Classic
Northern Arizona University
Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4 Women 2.6 Mile Run

Overall Results

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 38 425 Bones Parker SR Embry-Riddle 18:05.3 6:58
52 421 Fionnula Carew FR Embry-Riddle 18:08.1 6:59
53 39 357 Kaesha Guillaume SO Arizona Chrstn 18:16.2 7:02
54 388 Lasundari Baldwin FR Central Arizona 18:24.3 7:05
55 40 531 Maryan Sharif SR Park Gilbert 18:34.4 7:09
56 41 407 Sierra Manygoats FR Coconino CC 18:34.6 7:09
57 42 552 Alyssa Perez FR Pima CC 18:49.5 7:15
58 43 549 Sara Bredenkamp FR Pima CC 19:01.6 7:20
59 44 553 Linda Rivero FR Pima CC 19:02.0 7:20
60 391 Alexis Fisher FR Central Arizona 19:02.5 7:20
ol 525 Abby Theis JR Ottawa (AZ) 19:02.9 7:20
62 537 Fernanda Hernandez FR Phoenix College 19:08.7 7:22
63 474 Destiny Hernandez FR Mesa CC 19:10.3 7:23
64 45 409 Amber Woody FR Coconino CC 19:24.3 7:28
65 46 355 Madeline Davis FR Arizona Chrstn 19:24.3 7:28
66 571 Shenelle Zeena SO Tohono O'odham 19:45.4 7:36
67 7923 Jenniffer McCann Unattached 20:03.2 7:43
68 47 360 Katalina Robinson FR Arizona Chrstn 20:10.2 7:46
69 524 Allison Maethner SO Ottawa (AZ) 20:25.6  7:52
70 7924 Giselle Mata Unattached 21:04.2 8:07
71 539 Karla Martinez FR Phoenix College 21:10.1 8:09
72 48 529 Nardia Padilla SO Park Gilbert 21:10.7 8:09
73 49 410 Talya Yazzie FR Coconino CC 21:26.1 8:15
74 441 Madisyn Yazzie FR Estrella Mntn 21:55.1 8:26
75 569 Raven Alvarez FR Tohono O'odham 22:01.3 8:29
76 540 Sofia Miranda FR Phoenix College 22:02.4 8:29
77 570 Tristin Reidhead FR Tohono O'odham 22:10.6 8:32
78 50 405 Ryanna Begay FR Coconino CC 22:36.2 8:42
79 51 530 Kenyah Reed JR Park Gilbert 22:39.4 8:43
80 52 532 Madison Turner SO Park Gilbert 22:40.8 8:44
81 53 408 Janelle Stone FR Coconino CC 22:52.8 8:48
82 54 554 Iyannah Tolliver SO Pima CC 22:54.7 8:49
83 55 528 Jaiden Canady FR Park Gilbert 24:10.7 9:18
84 440 Milayna Denetdale FR Estrella Mntn 27:11.4 10:28



George Kyte Classic

Northern Arizona University
Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ -

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

Overall Team Results

1. 15 Northern Arizona

1 1 511 Ruby Smee

2 2 512 Elise Stearns

3 3 592 Aliandrea Upshaw
4 4 509 Keira Moore

5 5 513 Meagan Van Pelt
6 (9 508 Lauren Jorgensen
7 (10) 507 Tori Gaitan

2. 53 Arizona State

1 6 375 Claire Le Gallo
2 8 374 Sadie Heeringa

3 11 372 Kayla Case

4 13 376 Jenna Lee

5 15 379 Lindsey Reed

[ (16) 373 Mia Chavez

7 ( 25) 378 Kate Miller

3. 99 Arizona

1 7 338 Sailor Hutton

2 12 339 Alisa Lyesina

3 18 341 Johnnie Mitchell
4 28 342 Sage Patzer

5 34 295 Beatrice Honebrink
4. 103 Grand Canyon

1 17 456 Abby Scherer

2 19 449 Hana Hall

3 20 451 Halle Jenkins

4 23 452 Kaitlyn Kaye

5 24 453 Gretchen Kuffel
[ ( 26) 450 Nicole Hemmerlin
7 (27) 457 Anna Skoog

5. 117 Embry-Riddle Arizona

1 14 423 Josephine Gregory
2 21 419 Josephine Banks
3 22 426 Tiffany Terry

4 29 427 Zoe Tizard

5 31 424 Kamryn Hoehne

[ ( 32) 420 Makenna Bray

7 ( 38) 425 Bones Parker

14

14:
14:
14:
15:
15:
15:

15:
15:
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15:
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16:
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39.

16.
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16.
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:26.
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05.
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0:57.3)
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George Kyte Classic
Northern Arizona University
Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

Overall Team Results

6. 197 Pima CC ( 18:21.4 1:31:46.7 1:49.1)
1 33 551 Reatta Danhof FR 17:12.9
2 35 550 Mariah Cruz FR 17:40.7
3 42 552 Alyssa Perez FR 18:49.5
4 43 549 Sara Bredenkamp FR 19:01.6
5 44 553 Linda Rivero FR 19:02.0
[ ( 54) 554 Iyannah Tolliver SO 22:54.7
7. 199 Arizona Christian ( 18:30.3 1:32:31.1 3:17.6)
1 30 358 Maryalice Mitchell SO 16:52.6
2 37 356 Allena Fugatt JR 17:47.8
3 39 357 Kaesha Guillaume S0 18:16.2
4 46 355 Madeline Davis FR 19:24.3
5 47 360 Katalina Robinson FR 20:10.2
8. 221 Coconino CC ( 19:57.2 1:39:45.9 4:51.5)
1 36 406 Breana Biggambler SO 17:44.7
2 41 407 Sierra Manygoats FR 18:34.6
3 45 409 Amber Woody FR 19:24.3
4 49 410 Talya Yazzie FR 21:26.1
5 50 405 Ryanna Begay FR 22:36.2
6 ( 53) 408 Janelle Stone FR 22:52.8
9. 246 Park Gilbert ( 21:51.2 1:49:16.0 5:36.3)
1 40 531 Maryan Sharif SR 18:34.4
2 48 529 Nardia Padilla S0 21:10.7
3 51 530 Kenyah Reed JR 22:39.4
4 52 532 Madison Turner SO 22:40.8
5 55 528 Jaiden Canady FR 24:10.7

Incomplete Teams:

Mesa CC
472 Carmella Baldwin FR, 476 Lauren Kazaroff FR, 474 Destiny Hernandez FR

Central Arizona
389 Alesyia Barlow FR, 390 Temyra Bia FR, 388 Lasundari Baldwin FR, 391
Alexis Fisher FR

Ottawa (AZ)
525 Abby Theis JR, 524 Allison Maethner SO

Phoenix College
537 Fernanda Hernandez FR, 539 Karla Martinez FR, 540 Sofia Miranda FR

Tohono O'odham CC
571 Shenelle Zeena SO, 569 Raven Alvarez FR, 570 Tristin Reidhead FR

Estrella Mountain CC
441 Madisyn Yazzie FR, 440 Milayna Denetdale FR



Event 4

Women 2.

George Kyte Classic
Northern Arizona University

Buffalo Park,

Flagstaff, AZ -

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

6 Mile Run

NCAA Division I Results

Place TmPl Bib

Name

1 1 511
2 2 512
3 3 592
4 4 509
5 5 513
6 6 375
7 7 338
8 8 374
9 9 508
10 10 507
11 11 372
12 12 339
13 514
14 13 376
15 14 379
16 15 373
17 16 456
18 17 341
19 18 449
20 19 451
21 20 452
22 21 453
23 22 378
24 23 450
25 24 457
26 25 342
27 454
28 459
29 377
30 26 295
31 458

Ruby Smee

Elise Stearns
Aliandrea Upshaw
Keira Moore
Meagan Van Pelt
Claire Le Gallo
Sailor Hutton
Sadie Heeringa
Lauren Jorgensen
Tori Gaitan
Kayla Case

Alisa Lyesina
Skyler Wallace
Jenna Lee
Lindsey Reed

Mia Chavez

Abby Scherer
Johnnie Mitchell
Hana Hall

Halle Jenkins
Kaitlyn Kaye
Gretchen Kuffel
Kate Miller
Nicole Hemmerlin
Anna Skoog

Sage Patzer
Hannah Lukasik
Ella Wolf

Kylie Miller

Beatrice Honebrink

Emma Summers

Year School Finals Pace
JR Northern Arizona 14:34.6 5:37
JR Northern Arizona 14:34.7 5:37

Northern Arizona 14:34.7 5:37
FR Northern Arizona 14:47.5 5:42
SR Northern Arizona 15:04.9 5:49
JR Arizona State 15:11.7 5:51
SR Arizona 15:16.5 5:53
SR Arizona State 15:30.3 5:58
SO Northern Arizona 15:39.2 6:02
JR Northern Arizona 15:46.0 6:04
FR Arizona State 15:46.4 6:04
SR Arizona 15:47.4 6:05
JR Northern Arizona 15:54.7 6:08
SR Arizona State 15:55.7 6:08
SO Arizona State 16:02.2 o6:11
SO Arizona State 16:08.9 6:13
JR Grand Canyon 16:13.4 6:15
SR Arizona 16:16.5 6:16
SO Grand Canyon 16:25.2 6:19
JR Grand Canyon 16:29.8 ©6:21
SO Grand Canyon 16:36.0 6:24
JR Grand Canyon 16:37.3 6:24
JR _Arizona State 16:39.2 6:25
JR Grand Canyon 16:40.5 ©6:25
JR Grand Canyon 16:42.9 6:26
FR Arizona 16:46.9 6:28
SO Grand Canyon 17:07.8 6:36
SO Grand Canyon 17:13.7 6:38
JR Arizona State 17:21.4 6:41
SO Arizona 17:26.9 6:43
SO Grand Canyon 17:42.8 6:49
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George Kyte Classic

Northern Arizona University
Flagstaff, AZ -

Buffalo Park,

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

NCAA Division I Results

1. 15 Northern Arizona

1 1 511 Ruby Smee

2 2 512 Elise Stearns

3 3 592 Aliandrea Upshaw
4 4 509 Keira Moore

5 5 513 Meagan Van Pelt
6 9) 508 Lauren Jorgensen
7 10) 507 Tori Gaitan

2. 52 Arizona State

1 6 375 Claire Le Gallo
2 8 374 Sadie Heeringa

3 11 372 Kayla Case

4 13 376 Jenna Lee

5 14 379 Lindsey Reed

[ 15) 373 Mia Chavez

7 22) 378 Kate Miller

3. 87 Arizona

1 7 338 Sailor Hutton

2 12 339 Alisa Lyesina

3 17 341 Johnnie Mitchell
4 25 342 Sage Patzer

5 26 295 Beatrice Honebrink
4. 94 Grand Canyon

1 16 456 Abby Scherer

2 18 449 Hana Hall

3 19 451 Halle Jenkins

4 20 452 Kaitlyn Kaye

5 21 453 Gretchen Kuffel
[ 23) 450 Nicole Hemmerlin
7 24) 457 Anna Skoog
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Event 4

Women 2.

George Kyte Classic
Northern Arizona University

Buffalo Park,

Flagstaff, AZ -

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

6 Mile Run

Open Results
Place TmPl Bib

1 7921
2 7919
3 7920
4 595
5 1 423
6 2 419
7 3 426
8 472
9 389
10 4 427
11 5 358
12 6 424
13 7 420
14 390
15 8 551
16 9 550
17 10 406
18 11 356
19 476
20 12 425
21 421
22 13 357
23 388
24 14 531
25 15 407
26 16 552
27 17 549
28 18 553
29 391
30 525
31 537
32 474
33 19 409
34 20 355
35 571
36 7923
37 21 360
38 524
39 7924
40 539
41 22 529
42 23 410
43 441
44 569
45 540
46 570
47 24 405
48 25 530
49 26 532
50 27 408

Name Year School Finals Pace

Emma Stutzman Unattached 14:43.0 5:40
Pryn Morley Unattached 14:46.9 5:42
Emma Mitchell Unattached 14:59.6 5:46
Hayley Burns Unattached 15:33.1 5:59
Josephine Gregory SR Embry-Riddle 16:00.2 6:10
Josephine Banks JR Embry-Riddle 16:32.1 6:22
Tiffany Terry SO Embry-Riddle 16:33.1 6:22
Carmella Baldwin FR Mesa CC 16:35.1 6:23
Alesyia Barlow FR Central Arizona 16:41.9 6:26
Zoe Tizard FR Embry-Riddle 16:49.7 6:29
Maryalice Mitchell SO Arizona Chrstn 16:52.6 6:30
Kamryn Hoehne JR Embry-Riddle 16:57.5 6:32
Makenna Bray JR Embry-Riddle 17:06.7 6:35
Temyra Bia FR Central Arizona 17:09.9 6:37
Reatta Danhof FR Pima CC 17:12.9 6:38
Mariah Cruz FR Pima CC 17:40.7 6:48
Breana Biggambler SO Coconino CC 17:44.7 6:50
Allena Fugatt JR Arizona Chrstn 17:47.8 6:51
Lauren Kazaroff FR Mesa CC 17:50.8 ©6:52
Bones Parker SR Embry-Riddle 18:05.3 6:58
Fionnula Carew FR Embry-Riddle 18:08.1 6:59
Kaesha Guillaume SO Arizona Chrstn 18:16.2 7:02
Lasundari Baldwin FR Central Arizona 18:24.3 . 7:05
Maryan Sharif SR Park Gilbert 18:34.4 7:09
Sierra Manygoats FR Coconino CC 18:34.6 7:09
Alyssa Perez FR Pima CC 18:49.5 7:15
Sara Bredenkamp FR Pima CC 19:01.6 7:20
Linda Rivero FR Pima CC 19:02.0 7:20
Alexis Fisher FR Central Arizona 19:02.5 7:20
Abby Theis JR Ottawa (AZ) 19:02.9 7:20
Fernanda Hernandez FR Phoenix College 19:08.7 7:22
Destiny Hernandez FR Mesa CC 19:10.3 7:23
Amber Woody FR Coconino CC 19:24.3 7:28
Madeline Davis FR Arizona Chrstn 19:24.3 7:28
Shenelle Zeena SO Tohono O'odham 19:45.4 7:36
Jenniffer McCann Unattached 20:03.2 7:43
Katalina Robinson FR Arizona Chrstn 20:10.2 7:46
Allison Maethner SO Ottawa (AZ) 20:25.6 7:52
Giselle Mata Unattached 21:04.2 8:07
Karla Martinez FR Phoenix College 21:10.1 8:09
Nardia Padilla SO Park Gilbert 21:10.7 8:09
Talya Yazzie FR Coconino CC 21:26.1 8:15
Madisyn Yazzie FR Estrella Mntn 21:55.1 8:26
Raven Alvarez FR Tohono O'odham 22:01.3 8:29
Sofia Miranda FR Phoenix College 22:02.4 8:29
Tristin Reidhead FR Tohono O'odham 22:10.6 8:32
Ryanna Begay FR Coconino CC 22:36.2 8:42
Kenyah Reed JR Park Gilbert 22:39.4 8:43
Madison Turner SO Park Gilbert 22:40.8 8:44
Janelle Stone FR Coconino CC 22:52.8 8:48
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George Kyte Classic

Northern Arizona University
Buffalo Park, Flagstaff, AZ - 09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Event 4 Women 2.6 Mile Run

Open Results

Place TmPl Bib Name Year School Finals Pace
51 28 554 Iyannah Tolliver SO Pima CC 22:54.7 8:49
52 29 528 Jaiden Canady FR Park Gilbert 24:10.7 9:18

53 440 Milayna Denetdale FR Estrella Mntn 27:11.4 10:28



George Kyte Classic

Northern Arizona University
Flagstaff, AZ -

Buffalo Park,

09/02/2023

Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com

Team Scores

Open Results

1. 16 Embry-Riddle Arizona

1 1 423 Josephine Gregory
2 2 419 Josephine Banks

3 3 426 Tiffany Terry

4 4 427 Zoe Tizard

5 6 424 Kamryn Hoehne

6 (7 420 Makenna Bray

7 (12) 425 Bones Parker

2 68 Pima CC

1 8 551 Reatta Danhof

2 9 550 Mariah Cruz

3 16 552 Alyssa Perez

4 17 549 Sara Bredenkamp

5 18 553 Linda Rivero

[ ( 28) 554 Iyannah Tolliver
3. 70 Arizona Christian

1 5 358 Maryalice Mitchell
2 11 356 Allena Fugatt

3 13 357 Kaesha Guillaume
4 20 355 Madeline Davis

5 21 360 Katalina Robinson
4. 91 Coconino CC

1 10 406 Breana Biggambler
2 15 407 Sierra Manygoats
3 19 409 Amber Woody

4 23 410 Talya Yazzie

5 24 405 Ryanna Begay

6 (27) 408 Janelle Stone

5. 116 Park Gilbert

1 14 531 Maryan Sharif

2 22 529 Nardia Padilla

3 25 530 Kenyah Reed

4 26 532 Madison Turner

5 29 528 Jaiden Canady
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Incomplete Teams:

Mesa CC
472 Carmella Baldwin FR, 476 Lauren Kazaroff FR, 474 Destiny Hernandez FR

Central Arizona

389 Alesyia Barlow FR, 390 Temyra Bia FR, 388 Lasundari Baldwin FR, 391
Alexis Fisher FR

Ottawa (AZ)
525 Abby Theis JR, 524 Allison Maethner SO

Phoenix College
537 Fernanda Hernandez FR, 539 Karla Martinez FR, 540 Sofia Miranda FR

Tohono O'odham CC
571 Shenelle Zeena SO, 569 Raven Alvarez FR, 570 Tristin Reidhead FR

Estrella Mountain CC
441 Madisyn Yazzie FR, 440 Milayna Denetdale FR



